QLO

Attorney Docket No. 24327861 Page 1 of 1

	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissi Please record the attached o	oner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Chia-Chang CHIU, Yi-Sheng CHUEH Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mitac Technology Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 4F, No. 1, R&D Road 2, Hsinchu Science- Based industrial Park City: Hsinchu State: Zip: Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applied 	cation, the execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/629,022	B. Patent No.(s):
	tached? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office, PC Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202 City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
b. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information riginal document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	 December 10, 2009
Name of person signing Signal	
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

MTC2007-044US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to <u>CHIU</u>, <u>CHIA-CHANG</u>; <u>Chueh</u>, <u>Yi-Sheng</u>, having the same post office address of <u>4F</u>, NO1, <u>R&D ROAD 2</u>, <u>HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL</u> <u>PARK</u>, <u>HSINCHU</u>, <u>TAIWAN</u>, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful <u>Method and computer system for thermal throttling protection</u>, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>MITAC TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u>, corporation(s) organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of <u>Taiwan</u>, whose post office address/business address(es) is/are <u>4F, NO1, R&D ROAD 2, HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,</u> <u>HSINCHU, TAIWAN</u> hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE(S), its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the

> PATENT REEL: 023638 FRAME: 0189

· //

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

MTC2007-044US

Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE(S) and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE(S), or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE(S), its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By:	CHIV CHIA- CHANG	2008.10.24 Date
By:	Chuch, Yi-Sheng Chuch, Yi-Sheng	2008.10.24 Date

PATENT REEL: 023638 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 12/10/2009